900268685 10/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CSR Technology Inc.		10/11/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSR Imaging US LP
Street Address:	1390 Kifer Road
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85747361	DIRECTOFFICE
Registration Number:	4151128	DIRECTOFFICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: John L. Slafsky
Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26844.900 MRIC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Slafsky
Signature:	/John L. Slafsky/
Date:	10/11/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark - 11 oct 2013#page1.tif

CH \$65 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CSR Technology Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 1390 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, California 94086, U.S.A., is the owner of the following trademark application and trademark registration in the United States:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
DIRECTOFFICE	4151128	May 29, 2012
Trademark	Application No.	Application Date
DIRECTOFFICE	85747361	October 5, 2012

WHEREAS, CSR Imaging US, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, having an address at 1390 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, California 94086, U.S.A., desires to acquire the trademark and the application and registration above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CSR Technology Inc. hereby assigns to CSR Imaging US, LP all right, title and interest in and to the trademark DIRECTOFFICE, as successor to the business to which the trademark relates, and the application and registration above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the application and the registration thereof.

Dated 1 OCTOBER , 2013.

CSR Technology Ine., Assignor

Name: BRETT WICHOLAS GI

Title: BIRECTOR

CSR Imaging US, LP, Assignee Zoran Corporation, its General Partner

Name: ANDREW KEITH SKELTON Title: UP FWANCE & TREASURER

Assignment in US 5607627

RECORDED: 10/11/2013

TRADEMARK